

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).380/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2006 in WA No. 1162/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF
KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

CORPORATION BANK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SARASWATI ABHARANSALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay of contempt of court proceedings and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)(For final disposal)

Date: 11/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Mohan, ASG
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of State of Kerala submits that it is
necessary to place on record some notifications. Let the matter appear after four weeks.
Additional documents, if any be filed in the meantime.

[Meenu Sethi] [Sneh Bala Mehra]
Court Master

Court Master