

H
ITEM NO.2

Court No.8

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6708 OF 2008

CORPORATION BANK

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SARASWATI ABHARANSALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and office report))

Date: 04/10/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish , Adv
Ms. S.Geetha. Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent-State for filing counter affidavit, the
matter stands adjourned.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master